RICO
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity

Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
DSD-EX-40, DSD-EX-60 23.7538.25 27 X  Mounted  018-D85-23 N7869 935 32.65 85 36 EX 6929  2927
DSD-EX-80
39 x 27.5 x 23.75
See Note A
DSD-EX-60 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  2018-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 36 6009  2703
Truck includes special EX 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  2018-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 36 6009  2595
battery compartment for 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   B  2018-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6009  2730
standard battery construction
39 x 27.5 x 23.5
DSD-EX-60 23.562538.1875 26.9375 X    B  2018-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 36 6022  2781
Truck includes special EX 23.562538.1875 26.9375 X    B  2018-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 36 6022  2670
battery compartment for 23.562538.1875 26.9375 X    B  2018-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6022  2809
standard battery construction
39 x 27.5 x 23.5625
Pegasus P-300 23.562538.1875 26.9375 X    B  2418-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 72 ea 6022  2781
39.25 x 29.75 x Open 23.562538.1875 26.9375 X    B  2418-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 72 ea 6022  2670
See Note B 23.562538.1875 26.9375 X    B  2418-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 72 ea 6022  2809
HLS-R 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D125-13 SB6320 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455
36.5 x 13.5 x 33 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H120-13 SB6320 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440
31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P140-13 SB6320 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470
HLS-R 31.437538.125 15.6875 X    B  2418-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6137  2212
39 x 16 x 33 31.437538.125 15.6875 X    B  2418-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6137  2190
31.437538.125 15.6875 X    B  2418-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6137  2234
PR 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D125-13 SB6320 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455
31.5 x 13.5 x Open 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H120-13 SB6320 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440
31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P140-13 SB6320 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470
PWH 26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1185
31.5 x 13.5 x Open
PR 23.537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-D85-13 SB6320 510 17.81 85 36 6031  1547
38.5 x 16 x Open 23.537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-H80-13 SB6320 480 16.76 80 36 6031  1485
23.537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-P95-13 SB6320 570 19.90 95 36 6031  1562
Page 2 of 4 12/15/08 Copyright 2008 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)

Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
PWH 23.537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-D85-13 SB6320 510 17.81 85 36 6031  1547
38.5 x 16 x Open 23.537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-H80-13 SB6320 480 16.76 80 36 6031  1485
23.537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-P95-13 SB6320 570 19.90 95 36 6031  1562
PLW-WR 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049
31.5 x 13.5 x Open 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007
23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059
PLR 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D125-13 SB6320 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455
31.5 x 13.5 x Open 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H120-13 SB6320 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440
31.12530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P140-13 SB6320 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470
PLR 23.537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-D85-13 SB6320 510 17.81 85 36 6031  1547
38.5 x 16 x Open 23.537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-H80-13 SB6320 480 16.76 80 36 6031  1485
23.537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-P95-13 SB6320 570 19.90 95 36 6031  1562
PLR-T-SB 31.187538.1875 17.8125 X    B  2418-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 72 ea 6207  2542
41.25 x 18.5 x Open 31.187538.1875 17.8125 X    B  2418-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 72 ea 6207  2517
See Note B 31.187538.1875 17.8125 X    B  2418-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 72 ea 6207  2567
PLR-T-SB 31.437538.1875 22.3125 X    B  2418-D125-19 SB6320 1125 39.29 125 72 ea 6174  3196
41.25 x 23.5 x Open 31.437538.1875 22.3125 X    B  2418-H120-19 SB6320 1080 37.71 120 72 ea 6174  3164
See Note B 31.437538.1875 22.3125 X    B  2418-P140-19 SB6320 1260 44.00 140 72 ea 6174  3228
R-LPRH 26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1185
31.5 x 13.5 x Open
HLW 26.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D100-13 SB6325 600 13.97 100 24 3015  1185
36.5 x 13.5 x Open
HLW 26.2537.6875 15.4375 X    B  2418-D100-13 SB6320 600 20.95 100 36 6214  1739
39 x 16 x Open
R-LT-S 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049
31.5 x 13.5 x Open 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007
23.2530.5625 12.75 X    B  2012-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059